Georgia Board of Examiners of Licensed Practical Nurses, Approved Practical Nursing Programs

Technical Program Contact Information Other Campus Approval NC;::((;PN A5- Year
College Director PN Programs Status ;:::9)’:
Parent Institution Score
2006 - 2010
Albany Mattie Buchannon, | 1704 South Slappey Boulevard FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical RN, MSN Albany, Georgia 31701 34/ 34 Pass 1557/146
College mbuchannon@albanytech.edu
0
www.albanytech.edu 100 % 94.19 %
(229) 430-1721
Altamaha Sheryl Nipper, RN, 1777 West Cherry Street Baxley Campus FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical BSN Jesup, Georgia 31545 41 /39 Pass 164 / 149
i [tamahatech.edu
College snipper@a
www.altgamahatech.edu Golden Isles Career 95.12 % Pass 90.85 %
(912) 427-1745 Academy Campus
Athens Andraa M, Perrin 800 U.S. Highway 29 North Elbert County FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical MSN, PhD (c), RN | Athens, Georgia 30601-1500 Campus 14 / 14 Pass 170/ 157
i thenstech.edu
College aperrin@a
www.athenstech.edu 100 % Pass 92.35%
(706) 213-2108
Atlanta Cassandra Danby, 1560 Metropolitan Parkway SW FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical RN, E?SN Atlanta, Georgia 30310-4446 2 /2 Pass 189/ 155
College Interim cdansby@atlantatech.edu
www.atlantatech.edu 100 % Pass 82.01 %
(404) 225-4528
Augusta Mary Walker, MSN | 3200 Augusta Tech Drive Thomson/McDuffie FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical RN Augusta, Georgia 30906 Campus 76/ 74 Pass 389/ 357
mwalker@augustatech.edu
College Waynesboro / Burke
g Y 97.37 % Pass 91.77%

www.augustatech.edu

(706)-771-4182

Campus
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Bainbridge College | Sheree Dickenson, | 2500 East Shotwell Street Early County FULL Candidates Candidates
www.bainbridge.edu MSN, RN, CDE Bainbridge, GA 39818-0990 Campus 69 /57 Pass 2371209
sheree.dickenson@bainbridge.
edu 82.61 % Pass 88.19%
(229) 243-6485
Bauder College Karen Rawls, MSN, | 384 Northyard Blvd, N.W. Provisional First Class
www.bauder.edu RN Suite 190 April 2011 NEW graduating
Atlanta, Georiga 30313 PROGRAM 2012
krawls@bauder.edu
404-443-1746
Katrina Walker, katwalker@bauder.edu
MSN, RN (404) 443-1810
Central Georgia Terry Wilkins,RN, 3300 Macon Tech Drive Milledgeville FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical College BSN Macon, Georgia 31206 Campus 83 /79 Pass 400/ 375
www.centralgatech.edu twilkins@centralgatech.edu
(478) 757-3585 95.18 % Pass 93.75%
Patrice Pierce, RN, MSN
(478) 445-2300
ppierce@centralgatech.edu
Chattahoochee Larry Hannigan 1578 Veterans Memorial Appalachian FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical College | AA>BPS, RN Highway Campus 77171 Pass 697 / 637
Austell, GA 30168
www.chattcollege.com ’
lhannigan@ Chattahoocheetec North Metro 92.21% Pass 91.39%

h.edu

(770) 529-2378

Campus

Paulding Campus

Marietta Campus (closed)
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Columbus Technical | Robin Madison 928 Manchester Expressway FULL Candidates Candidates
College RN, MSN Columbus, Georgia 31904- 33 /33 Pass 192 /176
www.columbustech.edu 6572
rmadison@columbustech.edu 100 % Pass 91.67%
(706)-225-0509
Dalton State College | DanaTrowell, 650 College Dr. FULL Candidates Candidates
www.daltonstate.edu RN, BSN Dalton, GA 30720 46 / 42 Pass 175/ 162
dtrowell@daltonstate.edu
91.30 % Pass 92.57%
(706) 272-2637
Dekalb Technical Theresa Snagg, | 495 North Indian Creek Drive | Covington Campus FULL Candidates Candidates
College RN, MSN Clarkston, Georgia 30021 28/ 27 Pass 150/ 139
www.dekalbtech.edu snaggt@dekalbtech.edu
(404) 297-9522 ext. 5045 96.43 % Pass 92.67%
Georgia Kathy Cochran, | One Maurice Culberson Drive | Northwestern FULL Candidates Candidates
Northwestern MSN, RN Rome, Georgia 30161 Campus 99 / 85 Pass 479/ 428
wcoch g (706) 764-3851
Technical College cochran@gntc.edu Mbrecleliadiele)
it Phone (706) 295-6968 de ingfield@gntc 85.86 % Pass 89.35%
athy .edu
www.gntc.edu Beddingfield, RN,
BSN
Lanier Technical Gail Adam, RN, 2990 Landrum Education Forsyth Co. Campus FULL Candidates Candidates
College BSN,M Ed Drive 65 / 65 Pass 356 / 336
Oakwood, GA 30566
www.laniertech.edu gadam@laniertech.edu 100 % Pass 94.38%
770) 531-6371
Middle Georgia Anne Sartain, RN | 80 Cohen Walker Drive FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical College AD NUFSing', Warner Robins, GA 31088 36/ 35 Pass 159/ 152
BA Recreation asartain@middlegatech.edu
478-988-6800, ext. 403 97.22 % Pass 95.60%

www.middlegatech.edu
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Moultrie Technical Robin Kern, RN. | 800 Veterans Parkway North | Tifton Campus FULL Candidates Candidates
College BSN 361 Industrial Dr. 40/ 39 Pass 204/ 193
Moultrie, GA 3176
www.moultrietech.edu rkern@moultrietech.edu 97.50 % Pass 94.61%
(229) 217-4175
North Georgia Melinda Shiflet, | P. O. Box 65 Blairsville Campus FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical College RN, MSN 1500 Hwy 197 N. 50/ 48 Pass 221/211
Clarkesville, GA 30523
mshiflet@northgatech.edu 96.0 % Pass 95.48%
www.northgatech.edu (706) 754-7732
Ogeechee Technical | Chyrle Collins, 1 Joe Kennedy Blvd. FULL Candidates Candidates
College RN, BSN Statesboro, GA 30458-8049 14/ 13 Pass 123/ 107
Ccollins@ogeecheetech.edu
www.ogeecheetech.edu (912) 486-7653 92.86 % Pass 86.99%
Okefenokee Brenda Kirkland, | 1701 Carswell Avenue Alma Campus FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical College RN, MSN Waycross, Georgia 31503 58 / 47 Pass 253 /213
bkirkland@okefenokeetech.ed
www.okefenokeetech.edu £l 81.34 % Pass 84.19%
(912) 287-5836
Oconee Fall Line Leslie L. Thigpen, | 1189 Deepstep Road Louisville Campus FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical College RN, BSN Sandersville, Georgia 31082 4/ 4 Pass 50/50
North Campus Ithigpen@sandersvilletech.ed
www.oftc.edu u 100 % Pass 100%

Formerly Sandersville
Technical College

(478) 553-2088
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Oconee Fall Line Leslie L. 560 Pinehill Road Eastman Campus FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical College Thigpen, RN, Dublin, GA 31021 34/ 32 Pass 187/ 159
South Campus BSN
www.heartofgatech.edu (478) 274-7884 94.12 % Pass 85.03%
Formerly Heart of
Georgia Technical College
Savannah Technical | Asha Anumolu, | 5717 White Bluff Road Liberty Campus FULL Candidates Candidates
College RN, MSN Savannah, Georgia 31405 50/ 46 Pass 258 / 248
9 aanumolu@savannahtech.edu
www.savannahtech.edu (912) 443-5720 92.0 % Pass 96.12%
Southern Crescent | Gaylalove RN, | 501 Varsity Road Flint River Upson FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical College | ™" Griffin, GA 30223 Co. Campus 87 /81 Pass 486 | 457
glove@sctech.edu
www.sctech.edu (770) 228-7325 90.52 % Pass 94.03%
South Georgia Michele 900 South Georgia Tech Cordele Campus FULL Candidates Candidates
. Ragsdale, RN, Parkway 51/ 44 Pass 206/179
Tl e (e MSN,FNP Americus, Georgia 31709
mragsdale@southgatech.edu 86.27 % Pass 86.89%
www.southgatech.edu (229) 931-5731
Southeastern Jennifer Corner, | 3001 East First Street Glennville Campus FULL
RN, BSN . . _ _
. : Vidalia, Georgia 30474 Candidates Candidates
Technical || ’ i
ec cal College Kathy Holt, RN jcorner@southeasterntech.ed Swainsboro Campus 53/48 227 1 215
u
www.southeasterntech.edu (912) 654-5276 Ext 4137 90.57 % Pass 64 71%

kholt@southeasterntech.edu
(912) 289-2200
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Southwest Georgia | e Harper, RN, | 15689 U.S. Highway 19 North | Grady County FULL Candidates Candidates
Technical College MSN Thomasville, Georgia 31792 Campus 21/18 116/ 101
9 Nichole R. tharper@southwestgatech.ed
Sanders, RN, BSN | U 85.71 % Pass 87.07%
www.southwestgatech.edu (229) 225.3967)
nsanders@southwestgatech.e
du (229) 378-2906
West Georgia (Acting) 160 Martin Luther King, Jr. Cowetta Campus FULL Candidates Candidates
j Patricia W. Drive LaGrange Campus 62 /59 304 /273
Technical college Thompson, RN, Newnan, GA 30263 Murphy Campus
tricia.thompson@westgatech.e 95.16.% Pass 89.80%
www.westgatech.edu du
(770) 537-6028
Wiregrass Georgia Jackie Spriggs, 4089 Val Tech Road Valdosta Campus FULL
Technical College BSN, M.Ed Valdosta, GA 31602
jackie.spriggs@wiregrass.edu
_ g (229) 249-2665 Candidates Candidates
www.wiregrass.edu 145 / 128Pass 494 | 454
Kellie R. kellie.lockwood @wiregrass.ed

Lockwood, RN
MSN

Pam
Huffstuttler,
RN, MSN

u
(229) 468-2213

pam.huffstuttler@wiregrass.e
du
(229) 468-2010

Coffee County
Campus

Ben Hill / Irwin
Campus

88.28 %

Pass 91.90%
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Georgia PN 1394 candidates | 7189 candidates

1284 .Pass 6576 Pass
Programs

Combined
ombine 02.18% 91.47%




